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Lunch Menu Week 3 Monday 29th April - Friday 3rd May   

A reminder that a school meal is available FREE of charge EVERYDAY for children in 

Reception, Year 1 and Year 2. 
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Diary Dates Spring & Summer Term 2024 

Monday 6th May – May Bank Holiday – School & Little Lizard CLOSED 

Monday 13th May – Thursday 16th May – Y6 SATS Tests 

Tuesday 14th May – Cross Country ALL CHILDREN at Mullion School from 4pm 

Tuesday 21st May - Cross Country years 3-6 at Porthleven School from 4pm 

Friday 24th May – Break Up May Half Term 3.15pm 

Monday 3rd June – Return to school and Little Lizards   

Tuesday 11th June – Cross Country Fun Run year 3-6 at Mullion School from 4pm 

Mid- Summer Bonfire date to be confirmed….. 

Friday 28th June – Sports Day (including Little Lizards) Time TBC  

Monday 1st – Wednesday 3rd July – Razorbills Camp 

Friday 5th July – Sports Day Rain Off/Reserve date -Time TBC  

Wednesday 17th July – Junior Summer Production in the hall 6pm  

Thursday 18th July – Junior Summer Production in the hall 2pm & 6pm  

Friday 19th July – Y6 Leavers Assembly in the hall – Time TBC  

Tuesday 23rd July – Break Up for the Summer Holiday 3.15pm  

 

Congratulations to our Stars of the Week 
 

Puffins: Luca for amazing phonics and working hard on his listening skills. 😊  

 

Choughs: To be announced in class… 😊 

 

Razorbills: 2 stars to be announced nest week…… 😊  

 

 

 

 
Mr Studd, Sports Coordinator for our academy trust has asked if we 

could inform parents /carers of the forthcoming "Race for Life Mud 

Run" on Saturday 11th May in Stithians. 

 

Mud Run events can sometimes be quite expensive but this one allows 

for a child to be entered for £12 and a parent can then accompany 

them. Please click on the link below for more details. 

 

Good Luck!  

Cornwall Pretty Muddy 5k 2024 | Race for Life | Cancer Research UK  

 

THANK YOU! 

Huge thanks to The Top House Inn and the Odds & Sods Sea Shanty group for their 

fabulous donation of £200 for the PTFA school transport fund. Thank you also to those 

parents who donated a raffle prize last Saturday evening too.  

https://raceforlife.cancerresearchuk.org/find-an-event/stithians-showground-pretty-muddy-5k-2024-05-18-0000


                                                                     

  

 

 

 

Leavers Hoodies 2024.......lots of blue ones chosen this year! 

 



                                                                     

  

                                                                                                            

 

A busy week…… 

All of the children in school have enjoyed additional learning away from the classroom this 

week. With Puffins and Razorbills visiting The Maritime Museum in Falmouth (the Razorbills 

called in to Falmouth Fire Station on the way..) and Choughs walking down to the Wireless 

Station at Bass Point. 

 

Each ClassDojo page has a lovely selection of photographs showing what the children got up 

too. Thank you also to those volunteer parents who joined us.  

 

Choughs class will also be out on another trip next Wednesday, (so parents) please look out 

for a letter coming today from Miss Honey with all of the details.  

 

 

 


